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MCTE Executive Board 

Anne Andersen President 
Cross Winds MiddleSchool Andersenannetony@aol.com 

John Schmit 
Augsburg College 

President-Elect 

Lynette Reini-Grandell Vice President 

schmit@augsburg.edu 

Rochester Community /Technical College 
lynette.reine-grandell@roch.edu 

Marsha Besch 
ISD 196 Rosemount 

Executive Secretary 
beschme@do.isdl96.k12.mn.us 

Dave Kinney Treasurer 
Park Center High School jkinney@isd.net 

Robert Strandquist 
Eagan High School 

Past President 
strandra,@ehs.isdl96.k12.mn.us 

Advisory Board 

Sandy Hayes Newsletter Editor 
Becker Middle School sjhayes@aol.com 

Rose Christie Assistant Secretary 
Hidden Oaks Middle School CRCA17@aol.com 

Claus Buechmann Journal Editor 
Gustavus Adolphus College cpb@gac.edu 

Elmer Suderman Emeritus Chair 
Gustavus Adolphus College esuderma@gac.edu 
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Richard Fischer 
Foley High School 

Deborah Appleman 
Carleton College 

English Journal 

Censorship Chair 
Rfischer@foley.kl2.mn.us 

English Education Co-chair 
dapplema@carleton.edu 

Chris Gordon English Education Co-chair 
St. Cloud State University cgordon@stcloudstate.edu 

Joan Thompson 
Augsburg College 

College Composition Chair 
thompsoj@augsburg.edu 

Mickie St. Sauver Middle School Chair 
Cleveland Middle School masst@aol.com 

Gerry Lidstrom Membership Chair 
Southwest Junior High glidstrom@forest1ake.k12.mn.us 

Jim Holden SLATE Chair 
St. Olaf College holden@stolaf.edu 

Mary Freng-Gunderson Secondary Chair 
Champlin Park High School freng@anoka.k12.mn.us 

Karen Busch Community/ Technical College Chair 
Alexandria Technical College karenb@alx.tec.mn.us 

Jean-Marie Burtness Creative Writing Chair 
Champlin Park High School burtness@anoka.kl2.mn.us 

MCTE thanks the Minnesota Humanities Commission for 
its support of humanities educatiion through its programs in 
family reading, K-12 education, civics, older adult learning, 
and grants for humanities projects. 
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------------------Minnesota 

Join or Renew your MCTE 
MEMBERSHIP 

Name ___________________ _ 

Mailing Address ______________ _ 

email address: ________________ _ 

School Name ________________ _ 

Level: 
_ Elementary 
_ Middle/Junior High 
_ Senior High 

Pre-service Teacher 

Dues: 

_ Technical College 
_ 2 year College 
_ College or University 

Retired Teacher 

_ Regular membership - $25 
_ Current Minnesota Reading Assn. member - $10 
_ Undergraduate student - $10 
_ Full-time graduate student - $10 

Mail to: 
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Marsha Besch, MCTE Executive Secretary 
14702 Oak Run Lane 
Burnsville, MN 55306 

---------------English Journal 

CALL FOR PAPERS 
FOR THE 

MINNESOTA ENGLISH JOURNAL 
FOR THE FALL 2000 ISSUE 

We encourage articles on wide variety of topics of interest to 
the English profession in Minnesota. Here are a few suggested 
topics: 

• Teaching strategies/ classroom activities K-College 
• Rhetoric/ teaching composition 
• Language issues 
• Literary theory 
• Composition research 
• State and National Standards 
• Basic skills testing 
• Profile of Learning 
• Literary criticism 
• Censorship experiences/issues 
• Reading research and pedagogy 
• Non-fiction literature 

Editorial Policy 
• Professional issues 
• World literature 
• Young adult literature 
• Book reviews 

Deadline: May 15, 2000 

The Minnesota English Journal is an official 
organ of the Minnesota Council of Teachers 
of English. It ordinarily appears twice a year. 
The Journal publishes articles and poetry of 
general interest to its membership, teachers of 
K through college. The MEJ is distributed free 
of charge to the membership. Individual cop­
ies can be ordered for$ 5.00 per copy. 

Send manuscripts to: 
Robert Strandquist,English chair 
Eagan High School 
4185 Braddock Trail 
Eagan, MN 55123 
fax: 651-683-6910 
strandra@ehs.isd196.kl2.mn.us 
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Make plans to attend 

The MCTE SPRING CONFERENCE 

"CHANGING TEACHING 
FOR 

CHANGING TIMES: 

Transformation and Innovation 
in the English Classroom" 

• Find book vendors and discounts 
• Attend lively sessions 
• Hear great speakers -

Dale Connelly from MPR 

Alexs Pate 
Thomas Melchior 
TouJ er Xiong 

Friday, April 28 - Saturday April 29 

The Ramada Plaza Hotel in Minnetonka 
(just behind Ridgedale) 

Contact John Schmit 
Augsburg College 
Minneapolis, MN 5 5454 
612-330-1083 
schmit@augsburg.edu 


